
CONTAINER CORPORATION OF INDIA LTD 
(A Government of India Undertaking)  

CONCOR ANNEX, NSIC MDBP BUILDING,  
3Rd FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, 

 NEW DELHI-110020 
 

Tender Notice 
 

TENDER No. CON/P&S/AREA-III/TNPM/AMC_FFS/2021  
 
Sealed online E-Bids are invited through Single Bid Tendering System from established, experienced & reliable 
Bidders for ANNUAL MAINTENANCE CONTRACT (AMC) for Operation & Maintenance of firefighting and fire 
alarm system at ICD/TNPM, CHENNAI, TAMILNADU.  
 
1. The brief of the tender is as under: 

 
2. This tender notice is also available on the website www.concorindia.com  and website of Central Public 

Procurement Portal (http://eprocure.gov.in). The complete Tender Document can be viewed & 
downloaded only from the website (www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) during the tender sale period. 
However, the intending bidders should submit the document sale price of ₹1,000.00 (Inclusive of GST 
@18%) & tender processing fee of ₹2,970/- (Inclusive of GST @18%), through e-payment at the time of 
making online request. Bids submitted without documents sale price & processing fee shall be summarily 
rejected. 

 
3. All bids must be submitted through e-tendering mode only through the website 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, No other mode is acceptable. 
 
4. EMD – Bidder must be accompanied ‘Bid Security Declaration’ on its company’s letter head wherein 

Bidder shall sign and accept that if they withdraw or modify their bids during period of validity etc., 
Bidder shall be suspended for bidding in CONCOR’s Tender for the period of one year. Copy of the 
Declaration (Annexure -6) should be signed, scanned and uploaded in the e-tendering website i.e. 
www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL . The e-bids (tender) shall be opened in presence of the tenderers or their 
authorized representative, if they desire to attend. 

 

SN Description Description Details 

i) Bid Reference Tender no: CON/P&S/AREA-III/TNPM/AMC_FFS/2021 

ii) Duration of Tender  02 Years (24 Months)  

iii) Estimated Cost ₹ 50,33,282/- 

v) Tender Cost & Mode of 
Payment 

₹1,000.00 inclusive of GST through E-Payment.  

vi) Tender Processing Fee 
₹2,970/- inclusive of 18% GST through E-Payment Mode only 

vii) Period of Tender Sale 
(online) 

From 11:00 hrs–Indian Standard Time, 24/05/2021 TO 17:00 hrs–
Indian Standard Time, 15/06/2021 

viii) Last Date and Time for Bids 
submission 

17:00 HRS (Indian Standard Time (IST)) on 16/06/2021 

ix) Time and Date of Opening of 
Bids 

11:00 HRS. (IST) on 17/06/2021 

x) Place of opening of bids e-opening 

xi) Address for communication Executive Director (P&S) Area-III, 
Container corporation of India Limited,   
CONCOR ANNEX, NSIC MDBP BUILDING,  
3Rd FLOOR, OKHLA INDUSTRIAL ESTATE, NEW DELHI-110020 

 

http://www.concorindia.com/
http://eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL


5. To participate in the e-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID & password, which 
has to be obtained by submitting an annual registration charge of ₹1,770/- (inclusive of 18% GST) to M/s 
ITI Ltd through e-payment at time of downloading / submission of bid. 

 
6. Prospective Bidder, who downloads the tender document from website of www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, 

and should also visit CONCOR’s website (www.concorindia.com) & website 
(www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL) for any addendum/corrigendum, if any, till the time of opening of the 
bid. Newspaper press advertisement shall not be issued for same. CONCOR shall not be responsible for 
any printing error in the downloaded tender document. 

 
7. For any difficulty in downloading & submission of tender document at website 

www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL, please contact at www.tenderwizard.com helpdesk no. 011-49424365, 
08800378607 or email: saurabh.k@etenderwizard.com. 

 
8. Bidders have to give an undertaking that the contents of the bidding documents have not been altered 

or modified and no page is missing. In case of any discrepancies between the submitted e-bid version 
and the original version of bid document on sale/put on website, the latter shall prevail. 

 
9. Any downloading from the website is at the sole risk & responsibility of the user. CONCOR will not be 

responsible for delay/difficulty/inaccessibility of downloading facility for any reason whatsoever. 
 
10. All bids must be accompanied by a bid security as specified in bid document. 

 
11. MSEs units registered with designated agencies as mentioned in clause 2.9 of Section-II shall be exempted 

from payment of sale price of tender document. In regards to EMD, MSE Bidders shall also be required 
to submit ‘Bid Security Declaration’ on its company’s letter head wherein Bidder shall sign and accept 
that if they withdraw or modify their bids during period of validity etc., Bidder shall be suspended for 
bidding in CONCOR’s Tender for the period of one year. Copy of the Declaration (Annexure -6) should be 
signed, scanned and uploaded in the e-tendering website i.e. www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL . 

 
 

Note:- The time mentioned in the e-tender document is the Indian Standard Time (IST). 
 
 

 
Executive Director (P&S) 

Container Corporation of India Limited, 
 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.concorindia.com/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL
http://www.tenderwizard.com/
mailto:saurabh.k@etenderwizard.com
http://www.tenderwizard.com/CCIL

